STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2014 No. 366

The Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Regulated Activities) (Amendment) Order 2014

PART 4

Amendments of secondary legislation

The Consumer Credit (Information Requirements and Duration of Licences and Charges) Regulations 2007

- 11.—(1) Consumer Credit (Information Requirements and Duration of Licences and Charges) Regulations 2007(1) are amended as follows.
 - (2) In regulation 26, for "Office of Fair Trading" substitute "Financial Conduct Authority".
- (3) In Part 5 of Schedule 3 (statement to be included in notices of sums in arrears under fixed-sum credit agreements etc. and running-account credit agreements), for "Office of Fair Trading", in each place, substitute "Financial Conduct Authority".
- (4) In paragraph 6 of Schedule 5 (information and statement to be included in all notices under section 130A of the 1974 Act), for "Office of Fair Trading" substitute "Financial Conduct Authority".